

25% discount on Food & Beverages at PVR INOX for PVR Kotak Credit Card (CC) customers

Offer: Book Food & Beverages at PVR INOX properties and avail 25% instant discount, exclusively for PVR Kotak CC customers for bookings done via. www.pvrcinemas.com / PVR App OR www.inoxmovies.com / INOX App

How to Redeem the Offer:

- Visit www.pvrcinemas.com / PVR App OR www.inoxmovies.com / INOX App
- Select your city, cinema, movie, show date, show time, seats & ad the F&B of your choice.
- Proceed to the Order Summary Page and under the offer / Bank offers section select " Kotak PVR INOX Credit Card 25% Off on F & B" (In the PVR App, this is the Bank offers section)
- Enter your card details and click on "Apply" to avail the offer.
- Kindly share your consent by checking "I accept the offer Terms & Conditions and PVR booking policy."
- Pop-up with a "Congratulations! You have successfully availed your offer" confirmation message will appear.
- In case you have applied for the "Kotak PVR INOX Credit Card 25% Off on F & B" offer, but the transaction doesn't go through for some reason, kindly wait for 20 minutes before re-trying to avail the discount again.
- Once the booking is completed, the confirmation e-mail / SMS received from www.pvrcinemas.com & www.inoxmovies.com needs to be exchanged with cinema representative at Box Office or pick up from kiosk.

Terms & Conditions:

- This Offer is made solely and entirely by PVR to the customers of Kotak Mahindra Bank ("Bank") holding PVR Kotak Gold Credit Card / PVR Kotak Platinum Credit Card or PVR INOX Kotak Credit Card ("PVR Kotak Credit Cards").
- 2. Offer is valid from 10th June 2024 till 31st August 2024 ("Offer Period")
- 3. Participation in this Offer is voluntary.
- 4. The Offer is non-transferable, non-encashable and non-negotiable.
- 5. This offer is valid only on bookings done via www.pvrcinemas.com / PVR App & www.inoxmovies.com / INOX App only by using your PVR Kotak Credit Cards.
- 6. The discount amount cannot exceed 25% per Transaction.
- 7. Discount is applicable only on Food & Beverage price. Convenience fee is levied on each ticket (as applicable).
- 8. This offer cannot be combined with any offer / discounts / promotions available on www.pvrcinemas.com & www.inoxmovies.com movie tickets are subject to availability at the respective PVR INOX cinema.
- 9. Tickets once bought online, shall be considered sold and cannot be cancelled, refunded or exchanged in any form whatsoever.
- 10. Any Customer eligible for the Offer shall be deemed to have read, understood and accepted these terms and conditions, general terms and conditions of the Bank and terms and conditions of the Merchant in relation to the Offer before availing the Offer. Bank merely facilitates its Customers to avail the Offer and it is in no way concerned or connected in respect of the terms and conditions of PVR while conducting the offer/event
- 11. The Bank and PVR, reserve the right to disqualify any Customer from the benefits of the Offer if any fraudulent activity is identified as being carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under the Offer.
- 12. Bank and PVR reserve the right, at any time, without prior notice and without assigning any reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary all or any of these terms and conditions or to replace, wholly or in part this Offer by another offer whether similar to this Offer or not or to extend or withdraw this Offer altogether.
- 13. PVR INOX Ltd. & Kotak Bank also reserves the right to discontinue the Program without assigning any reasons or without any prior intimation whatsoever.
- 14. User shall be required to give personal information and card details online for the tickets purchased on www.pvrcinemas.com & www.inoxmovies.com
- 15. The Bank shall not be responsible or liable in any manner whatsoever for any deficiency or inadequacy in the services rendered by PVR, its agents or representatives and the Customer hereby understands, acknowledges and agrees not to hold the Bank responsible or liable for, any losses, damages, costs, charges, expenses, claims (whether direct or indirect), actions or demands suffered by the Customer in relation to availing the benefits under the Offer.
- 16. The Bank holds out no warranty and makes no representation about the quality, delivery or otherwise of the goods and services offered in lieu of the Movie Tickets as stated in the Offer, further the movie Tickets will be given only as per availability of the movie shows. Any issue or dispute or claim arising out of or in relation to availing the benefits under the Offer must be resolved by the Customer directly with PVR by writing to contact@inoxmovies.com without any reference to the Bank.
- 17. The decision of the Bank and PVR in all matters in connection with and incidental to this Offer is final and shall be binding on all persons.
- 18. Disputes, if any, arising out of or in connection with or as a result of above Offer or otherwise relating hereto shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent courts / tribunals in Mumbai.